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De Beauvoir Primary School Newsletter
Week Beginning 19th June 2023

Dear Parents, Carers, Staff and Pupils,
It has been a busy World of Work Week at De Beauvoir! There have been projects,
workshops and trips to help the children find out about the skills needed for different
professions. See Instagram for more information!
You will have heard in the news that the National Education Union has ballotted for
further strikes. We will therefore be closed on the 5th and 7th of July. We apologise for
any inconvenience caused and hope that you understand the importance of this matter.
Kind regards, Rebecca Mackenzie, Headteacher

IMPORTANT DATES, 2022 –2023
Tuesday 27th June Sycamore Class Trip to Maritime Museum
Wednesday 28th June, 3:30pm Year 6 Residential Meeting re. Mersea
Thursday 29th June Sycamore Class Trip to Victoria Park
Thursday 29th June, 4:30pm RSHE Meeting
Friday 30th June Magnolia Steam Team Finals
Monday 3rd July 1:00pm EYFS Sports Day
Tuesday 4th July Key Stage 1 & 2 Sports Day
Wednesday 5th July NEU Strike Day: School Closed
Thursday 6th July Year 6 Hackney Schools’ Secondary Transition Day / DB ‘Meet the Teacher’ Day
Friday 7th July NEU Strike Day: School Closed
Monday 10th - Friday 14th July Year 6 Residential to Mersea
Wednesday 12th July Magnolia Class Trip to London Zoo
Thursday 13th July Beech Class Trip to Wetlands Centre
Friday 14th July, 9:00am Consultation Meeting: School Closure Proposal
Tuesday 18th July Key Stage 2 Trip to Hampstead Heath
Thursday 20th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly and Shirt Signing

Primary Advantage Art Exhibition at CLR James Library
This is just some of the fantastic artwork at the Primary Advantage Art
Exhibition, which opened this week. Why don’t you pay a visit to the children’s
library to take a look?



Olive Class Writing
Olive Class have been writing non-fiction texts about bees in their writing lessons. look at their beautiful work.

Well done Maths Award
Winners!:
Fig: Dila

Beech (Y1) : Larissa
Beech (Y2) : Soraya
Olive (Y3) : Jessie

Olive (Y4) : Amatullah
Magnolia : Jeremiah
Sycamore : Gabriel

Well done Writing Award
winners!:

Fig: Aayden
Beech (Y1) : Patiana
Beech (Y2) : Jamal
Olive (Y3) : Kalliz
Olive (Y4) : Rio

Magnolia : Goshen
Sycamore : Jorja

Well done Good Behaviour
Award winners!:

Fig: Ella
Beech (Y1) : Whole Class

Beech (Y2) : Teddy & Jessie
Olive (Y3) : Joshua
Olive (Y4) : Khiyarra
Magnolia : Matthew
Sycamore : Busola


